

TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS
JANUARY-DECEMBER 31, 1949

<u>RES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>DATE</u>
494	Petition Oregon State Legislature to amend statute re: fishing rights of Indians on the Columbia.	<u>1/28/49</u>
495	Purchase allotment no. #731 of Sallie Capp for \$350.00.	<u>1/28/49</u>
496	Purchase allotment no. #185 of James Lester Poyette for \$32.00.	<u>1/28/49</u>
497	Purchase allotment no. 44 of Tahl-kia-na for \$325.00.	<u>1/28/49</u>
498	Purchase allotment no. 737 of Allie Henry Polk for \$975.00.	<u>1/28/49</u>
499	Sam Wewa guardian for Wilbur and Shirley Jack.	<u>1/28/49</u>
500	Standard assignment for Meta Tufti.	<u>1/28/49</u>
501	Standard assignment for Eva B. Winishut.	<u>1/28/49</u>
502	Standard assignment for LaVina Q. Tanewasha.	<u>1/28/49</u>
503	Standard assignment for Helen Clements.	<u>1/28/49</u>
504	Repetition with Fish Committee for hearing of William Moody's case.	<u>1/28/49</u>
505	Authorizing T. Leland Brown, Tribal Attorney to proceed to Washington.	<u>1/28/49</u>
506	Authorizing J. W. Elliott, Superintendent.	<u>1/28/49</u>
507	Approval of Attorney T. Leland Brown contract for \$4,200.00 per annum.	<u>1/28/49</u>
508	Funds for construction of locker plant for \$2,884.60 additional.	<u>1/28/49</u>
509	Authorizing Secretary to accept Simnasho Logging Unit sale with Phil Dahl of Sisters, Oregon.	<u>2/10/49</u>
510	\$3,500.00 for purchase of hay.	<u>2/10/49</u>
511	Recommending approval Macy's contract.	<u>2/16/49</u>
512	Recommending approval see mercantile.	<u>2/16/49</u>
513	Arthur Thomas guardian for Leslie Thomas.	<u>2/17/49</u>
514	Recommendation for new kitchen and dining room and laundry at school.	<u>2/17/49</u>
515	Recommending rebuilding of Simnasho Day School.	<u>2/17/49</u>
516	2 Instructors for Boarding School, Home Economics and Manual Arts instructors.	<u>2/17/49</u>
517	Recommending appropriation of funds for irrigation projects on the Warm Springs.	<u>2/17/49</u>
518	Construction of new jail, request IO for allotment of funds.	<u>2/17/49</u>

519	Request for field nurse and replacement of medical officer.	<u>2/17/49</u>
520	Appointment Hiram Smith as Associate Judge Warm Springs Tribal Court.	<u>3/15/49</u>
521	Modification of land assignment to Evelyn Wesley Sam. See resolution no. 479 for original assignment.	<u>3/22/49</u>
522	\$50.00 appropriated for Warm Springs Baseball Team during 1949 season.	<u>3/23/49</u>
523	\$10,000.00 appropriated for land acquisition program.	<u>3/23/49</u>
524	Land assignment to Imogene Mitchell.	<u>4/7/49</u>
525	Land assignment to Luella Johnson.	<u>4/7/49</u>
526	Additional \$1,500 appropriated for Tribal Relief during FY 1949.	<u>4/7/49</u>
527	Purchase WS allotment 185 James Lester Poyett for \$488.50.	<u>5/2/49</u>
528	Purchase WS allotment 541 Daniel Katchia for \$2,296.00.	<u>5/2/49</u>
529	Purchase WS allotment 132 James Stacona for \$978.00.	<u>5/2/49</u>
530	Land assignment to Juanita Hellon.	<u>5/2/49</u>
531	Land assignment to Ruth Jackson Estabrook.	<u>5/2/49</u>
532	Modification of assignment to Minnie Ike Wainanwit. See resolution no. 250 for original assignment.	<u>5/2/49</u>
533	\$790.00 appropriated for improvement to Simnasho Cemetery.	<u>5/3/49</u>
534	Joseph Scott and Johnson Heath appointed as patrolman for remainder FY 1949.	<u>5/3/49</u>
535	\$2,000.00 additional appropriated for tribal seed loans and maximum loan revised to \$350.00.	<u>5/3/49</u>
536	Avex D. Miller appointed to sign attorney's contract for T. Leland Brown. See resolution no. 507, 1/28/49 for renewal for 3-year period.	<u>5/4/49</u>
537	Avex D. Miller, Chairman authorized to sign contract with Standard Oil Company for 10-year lease of Tribal Service Station effect 7/1/49 terminating 6/30/59.	<u>5/4/49</u>
538	\$150.00 appropriated for expenses blood donors at Tacoma Hospital.	<u>5/4/49</u>
539	Charles McKinley be left in possession of his fishing site at Tenino Fishery pending a hearing before the Celilo Fish Committee.	<u>6/6/49</u>
540	Authorizing disposal of truck belonging to the estate of Jones Leonard, deceased and payment of the balance due on purchase contract.	<u>6/7/49</u>
541	Purchase allotment 283 Naomi Kalama Wagner for \$400.00.	<u>6/7/49</u>
542	Purchase allotment 454 Tuoush or Seitania from LaVena Dick for \$960.00.	<u>6/7/49</u>
543	Purchase allotment 45 Le-mi-ah for \$1,000.00.	<u>6/7/49</u>

544	Purchase allotment 42 Lucy or Wal-lush for \$400.00.	<u>6/7/49</u>
545	Purchase allotment 649 heirs of Elijah Kush-e-wauk for \$500.00.	<u>6/7/49</u>
546	Standard assignment of land to Lizzie Rhoan.	<u>6/7/49</u>
547	Authorizing payment Wilson Wewa and Delbert Frank in cooperation with Fish & Wildlife Coyote control.	<u>7/12/49</u>
548	Purchase of allotment 587 from heirs of Skul-li-la or Ben Holliday for \$875.00.	<u>7/13/49</u>
549	Lena Picard appointed as legal guardian for Milton Holliday, minor son.	<u>7/12/49</u>
550	Standard assignment of land to Florence Pete.	<u>7/23/49</u>
551	Standard assignment of land to Harold Culpus.	<u>7/13/49</u>
552	Standard assignment of land to Sam Scott.	<u>7/13/49</u>
553	Establishing \$95.00 per head fair market value for repayment cattle in lieu of kind.	<u>7/13/49</u>
554	Tribal budget FY 1950	<u>7/13/49</u>
555	Purchase allotment 2 from heirs of Se-na-ta for \$278.50.	<u>8/2/49</u>
556	Purchase part of allotment 587 from heirs of Ben Holliday for \$135.00.	<u>8/2/49</u>
557	Purchase allotment 702, Kate's heirs for \$462.00.	<u>8/2/49</u>
558	Purchase allotment 122, Mrs. Charles LaHome heirs for \$3,820.00.	<u>8/2/49</u>
559	Purchase allotment 510, heirs of Calvin Pippis or Eul-lai-wil for \$300.00.	<u>8/2/49</u>
560	Purchase allotment 568, heirs of Hiram Holliquilla for \$310.00.	<u>8/2/49</u>
561	Standard land assignment to Lester Bennett.	<u>8/2/49</u>
562	\$100.00 appropriated for gift to Dr. J. H. Hendry, Superintendent US Tacoma Hospital, retired.	<u>8/2/49</u>
563	\$25,000.00 appropriated for revolving credit fund.	<u>8/2/49</u>
564	\$10,000.00 additional appropriated for hay and stock feed loans to local Indians.	<u>8/2/49</u>
565	\$500.00 appropriated for purchase loud speaking system, hay for livestock, Veteran's feed in connection with Huckleberry Feast.	<u>8/2/49</u>
566	Authorizing BCG vaccination program on Reservation.	<u>8/10/49</u>
567	Purchase WS 738 heirs of Sylvia Piute for \$1,625.00.	<u>9/14/49</u>
568	Purchase WS 975 heirs John Anderson for \$100.00.	<u>9/14/49</u>
569	Purchase WS 756 heirs Lucy Been for \$2,840.00.	<u>9/14/49</u>

570	Purchase WS 559 heirs of Ups for \$2,945.00.	<u>9/14/49</u>
571	Purchase WS 277 Mary or Ko-cinch for \$400.00. Purchase WS 278 Maria Wolford for \$500.00. Purchase WS 279 Waum-yet-lish for \$400.00. Purchase WS 530 Ka-kul-lum (susan) for \$240.00.	<u>9/14/49</u>
572	Standard land assignment to Russell Smith.	<u>9/14/49</u>
573	Standard land assignment to Roy Heath.	<u>9/14/49</u>
574	Modification of land assignment to Annie Tewee.	<u>9/14/49</u>
575	Request for readvertisement for sale of Boulder Creek Salvage unit no. 1.	<u>9/14/49</u>
576	Request for review of IO decision re settlement of attorneys claim (Goodwin and Wilkinson) for services in connection with North Boundary Claim.	<u>10/6/49</u>
577	Reorganization of Celilo Fish Committee.	<u>10/6/49</u>
578	Opposition of the enactment of the Columbia Valley Administration.	<u>10/6/49</u>
579	Protest removal of IIA functions from Agency to Area Office.	<u>10/7/49</u>
580	Authorizing purchase of fee-patent land belonging to Frank E. Brown (white) of Route 1, Dufor, Oregon of 280 acres for \$1,500.00.	<u>11/1/49</u>
581	\$7,000.00 additional appropriated for tribal land purchase program.	<u>11/1/49</u>
582	Modification of land assignment to Lester Bennet. See original assignment resolution no. 561.	<u>11/1/49</u>
583	Standard assignment of land to Jesse Arthur.	<u>11/1/49</u>
584	Setting up celebration grounds at He He legal description.	<u>11/2/49</u>
585	Authorizing acceptance Leonard Lundgren bid on Boulder Creek #1 Salvage Unit.	<u>11/14/49</u>
586	Purchase WS 220 Jackson Culps allotment for \$1,170.00. Purchase WS 221 Mary Culps allotment for \$580.00. Purchase WS 865 Jackson Frank for \$1,722.00.	<u>11/14/49</u>
587	Authorizing additional 2 million board feet to be cut under Tite Knot Pine Mill contract.	<u>12/7/49</u>
588	Approving traffic code for reservation and chairman authorized to sign.	<u>12/7/49</u>